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Växjövägen 303
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Sweden
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SE-343 71 Diö
Sweden

Invacare Rea AB
Växjövägen 303
SE-343 71 Diö
Sweden

Invacare Portugal Ltd.
Rua Estrada Velha 949
4465-784 Leça do Balio 
Portugal

Invacare France Operations SAS
Route de St Roch
37230 Fondettes
France
 

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Adjustable Headrest Holder 
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1541329-A     2018-04-12     1/1

1531613

1.

4 mm

2.

3. 4.

a

b
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Armrest lock
Ocean (XL) / Ocean Ergo (XL)
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1470916-B      2018-10-24     1/1

1. 2. 

1470077

4. 5.

5 mm

3.

8 Nm

2x 2x

2x

2x2x

2x

2x
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Invacare Portugal Ltd.
Rua Estrada Velha 949
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Calf- and amputee support /
Calfsupport with foot support
Ocean (XL) / Ocean Ergo (XL)
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1557772-C    2018-10-15    1/1

1. (2.) 2. (1.) 

3.
Ocean (XL) / Ocean VIP /
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean E-VIP

Ocean Ergo (XL) / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP Ergo

A
B

C

AP1643543: A + B + C
AP1643572: A + B + C
AP1643573: A + B
AP1643574: A + B 

a

b
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Invacare Portugal Ltd.
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Invacare France Operations SAS
Route de St Roch
37230 Fondettes
France
 

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Chest and Pelvic Belt 
Ocean / Ocean XL
Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP
Ocean Ergo / Ocean Ergo XL
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1546860-B    2018-05-17     1/1

1470081 / 1470082

1470081 1470082

1470081

1470082

1470081

1470082

60

4 mm

Ocean family

Ocean Ergo family

1.

1.

2.
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France
 

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Backrest
Ocean
Ocean Ergo
Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1557587-D     2018-10-24     1/1

1575299

1. 3.

4 x

4. 5. 6.

2.

1.

2.

3.



Invacare Rea AB
Växjövägen 303
SE-343 71 Diö
Sweden

Invacare Rea AB
Växjövägen 303
SE-343 71 Diö
Sweden

Invacare Rea AB
Växjövägen 303
SE-343 71 Diö
Sweden

Invacare Portugal Ltd.
Rua Estrada Velha 949
4465-784 Leça do Balio 
Portugal

Invacare France Operations SAS
Route de St Roch
37230 Fondettes
France
 

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany

AP1601986 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Front Antitipper 
Ocean Ergo
Ocean Ergo XL

1638545-A     2018-04-19     1/1

3 - 4 Nm

4 mm

1.

2.

SW 10

2 x

4 x

4 x
8 x

8 x
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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AP1603992 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Front/Rear Antitipper 
Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP Ergo

1638544-A     2018-04-19     1/1

4 mm

3 - 4 Nm
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France
 

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Headrest Pad
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1639170-A     2018-05-09     1/1

SP1607172 1531608 1531465

4 Nm

3 x 3 x 3 x

4 mm
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Headrest
Ocean Ergo
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1639496-A     2018-06-12     1/1

1470790

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

7.

Ocean Ergo:

AP1606985
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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Germany

16379 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
24“ Wheels / Parking brake
Ocean 
Ocean Ergo 
Ocean Ergo XL

16410-C     2018-06-11    1/2

4x

2x 4x

2x

2x2x 4x

1. 2.

5 Nm

6 mm

SW 17 / SW 24

4x

3. 4.

1.

2.

A

A

20 - 30 Nm
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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16410-C     2018-06-11     2/2

5.

6.
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1542880-A.00    

Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany

Invacare Rea AB
Växjövägen 303
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Sweden

Invacare Rea AB
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Rua Estrada Velha 949
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Portugal

Invacare France Operations SAS
Route de St Roch
37230 Fondettes
France
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Lateral Support
Ocean (XL) / Ocean Ergo (XL) 
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1542880-A     2018-02-05     1/1

1535077

2 x 2 x 

SW104 mm

6 Nm

7 Nm

1. 2.
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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1470078 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Safety Bar XL 
Ocean XL / Ocean Ergo XL

1526368-A     2018-04-11     1/1
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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Germany

10167-10 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Safety Bar
Ocean / Ocean Ergo
Ocean VIP / Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1638504-A       2018-04-13     1/1

1.

2.
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AP1603143 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Soft Seats
Ocean Ergo / Ocean Ergo XL
Ocean VIP Ergo
Ocean Dual VIP Ergo

1639497-A     2018-05-23     1/1

AP1603142 AP1603145

AP1603152

AP1603154

AP1603142 AP1603145

AP1603142 + AP1603143 AP1603145 + AP1603152

AP1603143 AP1603154
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AP1603155 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Splash Guard
Ocean Ergo / Ocean Ergo XL
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo

1638546-A     2018-05-02     1/1
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
Alemannenstraße 10
D-88316 Isny
Germany
 

Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Toilet Pan 
Ocean / Ocean XL
Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP
Ocean Ergo / Ocean Ergo XL
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1638829-A     2018-05-09     1/1

10230

Aquatec® Toilet pan holder
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Aquatec Operations GmbH
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1544469 Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Variable Soft Seat
Ocean
Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP
Ocean Ergo
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo

1558482-C     2018-05-23     1/2

2x 2x

Ocean:

Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP:

Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo:

3.

1.

Ocean Ergo:

AP1605002

2.

4.

5.

A
A A
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1558482-C     2018-05-23      2/2

2.
2. 1.

1.

3.3.

4.

1.

1. 2.
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Aquatec® Ocean Accessory
Wider Armrest (XL) 
Ocean
Ocean VIP / Ocean Dual VIP
Ocean Ergo
Ocean VIP Ergo / Ocean Dual VIP Ergo
Ocean E-VIP

1470940-B     2018-10-24     1/1

1470086

1.

4 mm

2.

8 Nm




